e
Vay
\’i
ROSENDAHL
DESIGN GROUP
Rosendahl Design Group - Declaration of Conformity
Valid from: 11.08.2021 Version 2

Identification of the producer

Name of company B&C Industries Ltd
Company address Unit 2504, 25/F., Nanyang Plaza, 57 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong,
Kowloon, Hong Kong.
Contact Alex She
Mail alex@bnc.cc
Website www.bnc.cc
Used materials
Stoneware, Porcelain or Earthenware X
Metals and alloys X

Conformity Stoneware, Porcelain or Earthenware

« Council Directive 84/500 / EEC of 15 October 1984 on the approximation of the laws of Member States
relating to ceramic articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

» Commission Directive 2005/31 / EC of 29 April 2005 - amending Council Directive 84/500/EEC as
regards a declaration of compliance and performance criteria of the analytical method for ceramic articles
intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

* The product is made in accordance with EU regulations 2023/2006 and 1935/2004.

+ Danish law no. 681 of May 2020 on food contact materials, § 14, § 16 Annex 4 and Annex 6 on Migration
of Lead and Cadmium

Documentation

The material / object are tested according to the above rules / guidelines. Note in the table below which
tests that were made.

Test Laboratory Date

T32220230786SC — 693516 SGS Hong Kong Jan 25, 2022
693517 Nobili cone gold

T32120241357SC SGS Hong Kong March 25, 2021
690048 Nobili Oval advent candle
holder 33x13 olive

EU and Norway




oo
S
'\?"

P ANC RIS A L
»{Cncr NUDA ML

= -~ ~ 1 10
DESIGN GROUP

Rosendahl Design Group - Declaration of Conformity
Valid from: 11.08.2021 Version 2

T32120241355SC

690049 Nobili Oval advent candle
holder 33x13 snow white

EU and Norway

SGS Hong Kong

March 25, 2021

692782 Nobili Cone H12 snow
white
EU and Norway

T32120251167SC SGS Hong Kong April 23, 2021
692779 Nobili Cone H10 green

EU and Norway

T32120251166SC SGS Hong Kong April 23, 2021

SGS Hong Kong

Regulation 1935/2004 Article 16.

Copies of all documentation for compliance is attached in copy or made available upon request JF.

Lip Test

Has Lip test been made? Note in the table below which tests that were made.

Test

Laboratory

Date

N/A

Substances used for glaze

and colour

Are all starting substances evaluated by the European Food Safety Authority (EFSA), the Federal Institute
for Risikobewertung (BFR) or Food and Drug Administration (FDA), or are they in Resolution ResAP
(2004) 1 from EU Coatings Intended two come into contact with Foodstuffs 7.

Is the product assessed?

Yes X No

If no - which other starting substances are used?

Chemical name

CAS. no.

Quantity of product (%)

Copies of the documents shall be attached or made available on request




o

(AN
@
ROSENDAHL
DESIGN GROUP
Rosendahl Design Group - Declaration of Conformity
Valid from: 11.08.2021 Version 2

Conformity of metals and alloys:

» How is the product assessed EU guidelines, national legislation in EU countries, certificate or
other (write in comments)

* The product is made in accordance with EU regulations 2023/2006 and 1935/2004.

Documentation:

The material / object are tested according to the above rules / guidelines. Note in the table below which
tests that were made.

Test Laboratory Date

T32120251168SC SGS Hong Kong April 26, 2021
Hank (Nobili cone)

Extractable Heavy Metals (EU)

Copies of all documentation for compliance is attached in copy or made available upon request JF.
Regulation 1935/2004 Article 16.

Comments:

Identification of the product:

Product number Product name Photo

693516 Nobili Cone H18 gold .
i 4

693517 Nobili Cone H15.5 gold




o
Y
1502
ROSENDAHL
DESIGN GROUP
Rosendahl Design Group - Declaration of Conformity
Valid from: 11.08.2021 Version 2

690048 Nobili Oval advent candle holder 33x13 olive green
690049 Nobili Oval advent candle holder 33x13 snow white
692780 Nobili Cone H18 olive green
,’-\
\ /
692779 Nobili Cone H15,5 olive green
)
692782 Nobili Cone H18,5 snow white w
692781 Nobili Cone H15,5 snow white _




™
L

B2
M ap®
()
oy

ROSENDAHL

JESIGN GROUP

Rosendahl Design Group - Declaration of Conformity
Valid from: 11.08.2021 Version 2

Product information - according to normal expected use:

Suitable for:

Yes | No

If limit, to be mentioned

Aqueous food

Acidic foods (pH):

Alcoholic foods

Oil/fatty foods:

Dry foods

X (X (X (X (X

The oven:

If yes, limit:

The microwave:

If yes, limit:

The dishwasher:

X [ X (X

If yes, limit:

Other restrictions:

X

If Yes, which:

Temperature stable at
min and max:

Min: 0°C

Max: 55°C

Comments:

Validation of Conformity

The undersigned is required to contact RDG if there is new knowledge which affect the use or change in
the composition of materials and objects

Sept 2022

Date: 30t Name: Alex She

Signature- Stamp




P

@Y

ROSENDAHL

DESIGN GROUP

Rosendahl Design Group - Declaration of Conformity
Valid from: 11.08.2021 Version 2

Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC)/(REACH) (including polycyclic
aromatic hydrocarbons):

Does the product contain substances from the list of Substances of very high concern in Regulation
1907/2006 / EC (REACH) and Commission Regulation (EU) no. 1272/2013 of 6 December 2013 on
amendments to Annex XVII to Regulation (EC) no. 1907/2006

Does the product contain substances from the list?

Yes

No X

if yes - what substances are added to the product and in what quantity?

Product Number

Product Name

Chemical name

CAS. Nr.

Quantity of product (%)

Validation of

SVHC/REACH

The undersigned is required to contact RDG if there is new knowledge which affect the use or change in
the composition of materials and objects

Date: 30th
Sept 2022

Name: Alex She

Signature- Stamp




